TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The City agrees to pay Contractor for the performance and completion of all of the Work 

as required by the Scope of Work and the Contract Documents, and Contractor agrees to accept as 

its full and only compensation therefor, a total amount of  Thirteen Million Nine Hundred and 

Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars and No Cents ($13,917,299.00)  (the 

“Maximum Contract Amount”). In no event will the City’s liability exceed the Maximum 

Contract Amount, as adjusted by duly authorized Change Orders in accordance with this Contract. 

The Parties specifically agree that any performance by Contractor hereunder shall not subject the